PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the misspelling of Assignee name to read Pixtronix, Inc. and correct street address previously recorded on Reel 017177 Frame 0209. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correction of Assignee name to read Pixtronix, Inc. and correction of street address.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nesbitt W. Hagood	12/22/2005
Jasper Lodewyk Steyn	12/22/2005
Roger Barton	12/22/2005
Richard S. Payne	12/22/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pixtronix, Inc.
Street Address:	100 Burtt Road, Suite 123
City:	Andover
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01810

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11251452

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)235-9492

Email: joanne.ryan@ropesgray.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: **ROPES & GRAY LLP**

Address Line 1: 800 Boylston Street, Prudential Tower

Address Line 2: **IPRM Docketing Floor 43**

Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 268502-P01-004

PATENT

REEL: 027259 FRAME: 0334

501731305

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joanne Ryan
Total Attachments: 22	
source=268502-P01-004_Correct_Assignme	ent#page1.tif
source=268502-P01-004_Correct_Assignme	ent#page2.tif
source=268502-P01-004_Correct_Assignme	ent#page3.tif
source=268502-P01-004_Correct_Assignme	ent#page4.tif
source=268502-P01-004_Correct_Assignme	ent#page5.tif
source=268502-P01-004_Correct_Assignme	ent#page6.tif
source=268502-P01-004_Correct_Assignme	ent#page7.tif
source=268502-P01-004_Correct_Assignme	ent#page8.tif
source=268502-P01-004_Correct_Assignme	ent#page9.tif
source=268502-P01-004_Correct_Assignme	, ,
source=268502-P01-004_Correct_Assignme	, •
source=268502-P01-004_Correct_Assignme	• •
source=268502-P01-004_Correct_Assignme	, -
source=268502-P01-004_Correct_Assignme	, ,
source=268502-P01-004_Correct_Assignme	, -
source=268502-P01-004_Correct_Assignme	, -
source=268502-P01-004_Correct_Assignme	, ,
source=268502-P01-004_Correct_Assignme	· -
source=268502-P01-004_Correct_Assignme	• •
source=268502-P01-004_Correct_Assignme	, -
source=268502-P01-004_Correct_Assignme	· -
source=268502-P01-004_Correct_Assignme	ent#page22.tit

PATENT REEL: 027259 FRAME: 0335

700235676

Parm PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET
PATENTS	ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Neshitt W. Hagood (12/22/2005), Jasper Lodewyk	Name: Pixtronix, Incorporated
Steyn (12/22/2005), Roger Barton (12/22/2005),	Internal Address:
and Admitional name(s) of conveying party(des) attached? X Yes No	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Dawn Carry
	100 Burtt Road, Suite123
Execution Data(s): In parentheses after invantor name	100 2011 1000 1000
X Assignment Merger Change of Name	<u> </u>
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Andover
Government Interest Assignment	State: Massachusetts
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 01810
Other	Additional name(s) & eddress(es) Yes X No attached;
	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(5)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/251,452	D. CAIDIR NU.(3)
r treat, tok	
Additional numbers attached	Yes X No
	<u> </u>
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and paramet involved:
Name: Edward J. Kelly	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
ROPES & GRAY LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 268502-P01-004 Street Address: One International Place	│
Page Andreas Office Hitch Hattories 1 1600	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City Boston	8. Payment information
Cily: Boston	a, Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Pnone Number: (617) 951-7532	Expiration Data
Fax Number: (617) 951-7050	b. Deposit Account Number 18-1945
Email Address: ekelly@ropesgray.com	Authorized User Name Edward J. Kelly
9. Signature:	
1/ Noch	January 10, 2008
Signature	Date
Edward A. Gordon - 54,130 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, ettachments, and documents:
Martie At Least Admid	
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitt	ed to the Patent and Trademark Office, facalmile no. (571) 273-
II D140 as the data shown holow / 1	1
Dated: 1//0/800 (c) Signature:	The Mylar (Joanne Ryan)

8904776.1

Form PTO-1595	RECOR	DATION FORM COVER SHEET (CONTINUED)	
Additional Convey	ing Party(ies)/Exec	cution Date(s) (1. Continued):	
Richard S. Payne (12/	22/2005)		
Additional Assigne	es (2. Continued):		
Assignee Name:			<u></u>
Internal Address:			
Street Address:			
City:	State:	Country:	Z īp:
Assidone Name:	****		
Internal Address:	<u> </u>		
Street Address:			
аіу:	State:	Country:	Zip:
Assignee Name:			
Internel Address:			:
Street Address:			
Сііу;	State:	Country:	Zip:
Additional Applicat	tions and/or Patent	ts (4. Continued):	-
Additional Patent Application 4A. Continued:	n Numbers	Additional Patent Numbers 48. Continued:	
			,
	Additional number	s sitached? Yes No	

2

Docket No.: 268502-P01-004

9904776.1

WHEREAS, we, Nesbitt W. Hagood, Jasper Lodewyk Steyn, Roger Barton, and Richard S. Payne, have invented a certain improvement in METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR BI-STABLE ACTUATION OF DISPLAYS described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, the specification of which:

	is being executed on even date herewith; and is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office;
[X]	was filed on October 14, 2005 as Application No. 11/251,452.
[]	was patented under U.S. Patent Noon

Inc. WHEREAS, Pixtronix, Incorporated (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation having principal offices at 73 Smith Street, William, Massachusetts 03402 desires to acquire an

interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

100 Burtt Road, Suite 123, Andover, Massachusetts 01810

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with our entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letiers Patent as may issue thereon, and any reissue, continuation, divisional and foreign counterparts thereof; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent, all choses in action pertaining to the applications or Letters Patent including the right to sue for and collect damages and other recoveries for past infringement thereof, all rights to initiate proceedings before government and administrative bodies, and all files, records and other materials arising from the prosecution, exploitation, or defense of rights and registrations pertaining to the applications or Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seal(s) the date set forth below.

		Inv	rentor's Signature: 1 LAM A HAT Nesbitt W. Hagood
State of)	
County of	‡)	
Then personall	I the for	regoing ins	me the above-named Nesbitt W. Hagood and acknowledged strument as his free act and deed this

9869996_1

My commission expires 9/11/09

		Inventor's Signature: ///// Jasper Logewyk Steyn
State of County of	÷ .	
		54.
	d that he ex	ed before me the above-named Jasper Lodewyk Steyn and eccuted the foregoing instrument as his free act and deed the foregoing instrument.

IN TESTIMO date set forth below.	NY WHEREOF, we	have hereunto set our	hands and affix	ked our seal(s) the
	Inventor's S	ignature: Roger Bar	Ba-7	5
State of County of)	***************************************	1. N	
Then personally appearance executed the foregoin	g instrument as his f			
(SEAL)	· ***	Nothry Public	<u> </u>	·
A STATE OF THE STA	8 4	•	\$-	•
My commission expir	es 9/11/09	w.	er Kolonia Kar	£

IN TESTIMO date set forth below.)F, we have h	ereunto set our ha	ınds and affix	ed our seal(s) the
		tor's Signatur	e fela	W	Que
•			Richard S. Pa	iyne	
State of County of)	A		×.	
Then personally app	egoing instrume	e the above-na nt as his free a	med Richard S. act and deed this	Payne and ac	knowledged that day of
(SEAL)		Note	LLL of Public	and the second	e:
My commission exp	úres <i>9/11/0</i>	<u> </u>			

WHEREAS, we, Nesbitt W. Hagood, Jasper Lodewyk Steyn, Roger Barton, and Richard S. Payne, have invented a certain improvement in METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR BI-STABLE ACTUATION OF DISPLAYS described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, the specification of which:

I	3	is being executed on even date herewith; and is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office;
[X		was filed on October 14, 2005 as Application No. 11/251,452.
***		was patented under U.S. Patent No on

WHEREAS, Pixtronix, Incorporated (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation having principal offices at 73 Smith Street, Wellowley, Massachusetts 62462 desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us:

100 Burtt Road, Suite 123, Andover, Massachusetts 01810

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America. its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with our entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon, and any reissue, continuation, divisional and foreign counterparts thereof; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent, all choses in action pertaining to the applications or Letters Patent including the right to sue for and collect damages and other recoveries for past infringement thereof, all rights to initiate proceedings before government and administrative bodies, and all files, records and other materials arising from the prosecution, exploitation, or defense of rights and registrations pertaining to the applications or Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seal(s) the date set forth below.

	Invento	r's Signature: MM W HA
	•	Nesbitt W. Hagood
State of County of)	
Then personally that he executed December	l the foregoing instrum	he above-named Nesbitt W. Hagood and acknowledged tent as his free act and deed thisday of

My commission expires 4/1/

	Inventor's Signature:
	Jasper Lodewyk Steyn
State of County of	
,	
Then personally ap acknowledged that	peared before me the above-named Jasper Lodewyk Steyn and he executed the foregoing instrument as his free act and deed this lay of
Then personally ap acknowledged that	he executed the foregoing instrument as his free act and deed this
Then personally ap acknowledged that	he executed the foregoing instrument as his free act and deed this

IN TESTIMONY W date set forth below.	HEREOF, we have here	ounto set our h	ands and affix	ed our seal(s) the
	Inventor's Signature:	Roger Bartor	Bato	2
State of) County of)			: •	
Then personally appeared be executed the foregoing instru-	fore me the above-nam unent as his free act an	ed Roger Bart I deed this	on and acknow z-Z _w /	wledged that he day of
(SEAL)	Notary	G. La Fublic		
		er A		S
My commission expires 2	1/11/09	٨	8 % 3 %	

IN TESTIMONY date set forth below.	WHEREOF, we have her	eunto set our hands and af	fixed our seal(s) the
	Inventor's Signature;	feelant.	Tun_
		Richard S. Payne	
State of County of)		Are and a second
Then personally appeared he executed the foregoin Personal , 200	I before me the above-nam g instrument as his free act 5.	ned Richard S. Payne and and deed this	acknowledged that day of
(SEAL)	Notary	Public A	*.
My commission expires	9/11/09		

WHEREAS, we, Nesbitt W. Hagood, Jasper Lodewyk Steyn, Roger Barton, and Richard S. Payne, have invented a centain improvement in METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR BI-STABLE ACTUATION OF DISPLAYS described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, the specification of which:

Ĭ	inna'	is being executed on even date herewith; and is about to be filed in the Un States Patent Office;	ited
8 N.	ž		

us filed on <u>October 14, 2005</u> as Application No. <u>11/251,452</u>,

Ĭ.	yan,	was patented under U.S. Patent Noonon	
----	------	---------------------------------------	--

Inc.

WHEREAS, Pixtronix, Incorporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation having principal offices at 70-6 units-Summer Wellandey-Manuachuneste-65466 desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

100 Burtt Road, Suite 123, Andover, Massachusetts 01810

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with our entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon, and any reissue, continuation, divisional and foreign counterparts thereof; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Petent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent, all choses in section pectaining to the applications or Letters Patent including the right to sue for and collect damages and other recoveries for past infringement thereof, all rights to initiate proceedings before government and administrative bodice, and all files, records and other materials arising from the presecution, exploitation, or defense of rights and registrations pertaining to the applications or Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSICNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein;

9869996 1

Page 1 of 5

AND, we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seal(s) the date set forth below.

		D	nventor's Signature: Y CM W HA Nesbitt W. Hagood
State of		3	
County of	9)	
Then personall	/ appear	ed befor	re me the above-named Nesbitt W. Hagaad and acknowledge
Then personally hat he executed became.	i the for	egoing i	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
hat he execuțe	i the for	egoing i	re me the above-named Nesbitt W. Hagood and acknowledge instrument as his free act and deed thisday o

9869996_1

My commission expires

t.	Inventor's Signature:	è
	Jasper Lodewyk Steyn	
State of County of		
C1	11 0 1 1 1 1	
acknowledged that	ppeared before me the above-named Jasper Lodewyk Steyn at he executed the foregoing instrument as his free act and deed day of	ınd l this
icknowledged that	t he executed the foregoing instrument as his free act and deed	end I this

IN TESTII date set forth belo	MONY WHEREOF, v w.	ve have hereunto set	our hands and af	fixed our seal(s) the
	Inventor's	Signature: Roger F	A Barton	to-
State of County of)	* **		•
Then personally apexecuted the foreg	ppeared before me the toing instrument as his	above-named Roges free act and deed th	r Barton and ack is 221	nowledged that he
(SEAL)	,	Notary Public	<i>H</i>	
My commission ex	mires 9/11/09	i,	N. N	¥
	2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	:		

IN I	restimony th below.	WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seal(s) the
		Inventor's Signature: Lellar Sugar
		Richard S. Payne
State of County of	*))
he executed	nally appeared I the foregoing rulo, 2005	before me the above-named Richard S. Payne and acknowledged that instrument as his free act and deed this day of
(SEAL)		Notary Public
My commis	sion expires	9/11/09

WHEREAS, we, Nesbitt W. Hagood, Jasper Lodewyk Steyn, Roger Barton, and Richard S. Payne, have invented a certain improvement in METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR BI-STABLE ACTUATION OF DISPLAYS described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, the specification of which:

[Lance	is being executed on even date herewith; and is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office;
(X	,	was filed on October 14, 2005 as Application No. 11/251,452.
]	was patented under U.S. Patent Noonon

Inc.

WHEREAS, Pixtronix, Incorporated (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation having principal offices at 73 Smith Street, Wellowley, Massachusetts 62462 desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

100 Burti Road, Suite 123, Andover, Massachuseits 01810

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNER, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with our entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon, and any reissue, continuation, divisional and foreign counterparts thereof; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent, all choses in action pertaining to the applications or Letters Patent including the right to sue for and collect damages and other recoveries for past infringement thereof, all rights to initiate proceedings before government and administrative bodies, and all files, records and other materials arising from the prosecution, exploitation, or defense of rights and registrations pertaining to the applications or Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our bands and affixed our seal(s) the date set forth below.

		In	ventor's Signat	ure: TM	NH	1
			V	Nesbitt W. H	Iagood	
State of County of	ř)				
Then personally that he executed Pecenharm	l the for	egoing in	e me the above- estrument as his	named Nesbitt W. free act and deed	. Hagood an this <u>22</u>	
(SEAL)		÷	No	othry Fublic		
et.			· .		.•	

My commission expires 9/1/06

	Inventor	's Signature: /////
		Jasper Egyfefryk Steyn
State of)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
County of)	
c	lay of <u>Percol</u>	2005.
F.	ay or <u>marks core</u>	<u>, 2005.</u> 120 1/
(SEAL)	64 VI	Notary Public

date set forth belo	yoni whekeor, w.	
	Inventor'	's Signature: Roger Barton
State of)	
County of	ý	w.
Then personally at	meared before me th	a a 1 a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a
executed the foreg	oing instrument as h	e above-named Roger Barton and acknowledged that he is free act and deed this day of
executed the foreg	oing instrument as h	
executed the foreg	oing instrument as h	

IN TESTIMONY date set forth below.	Y WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed o	ur seal(s) the
	Inventor's Signature: Lell Carlo	2 pr_
State of County of		
Then personally appeare he executed the foregoin December, 200	ed before me the above-named Richard S. Payne and acknong instrument as his free act and deed this	wledged that day of
(SEAL)	Notary Public	o,
My commission expires	9/11/09	